#### 505377780 03/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5424573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	03/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIAMET PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	4500 EMPEROR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15886526

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents JeffH@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS PC

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V0315.70003US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY NICHOLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Nicholson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=V031570003US03-DOWtoViametPharmInc-JDH#page1.tif source=V031570003US03-DOWtoViametPharmInc-JDH#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048613 FRAME: 0026 505377780

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of March 3, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and among, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("DAS"), having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana USA and Viamet Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("VIAMET"), having a place of business at 4505 Emperor Blvd., Suite 300, Durham, North Carolina USA.

WHEREAS, DAS and VIAMET entered into an Option, Research and License Agreement dated as of November 1, 2010 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which DAS agreed to assign certain patent applications to VIAMET; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Effective as of the Effective Date, DAS hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to VIAMET all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications detailed in the attached Appendix, including, without limitation, all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary protection certificates related thereto.

DAS shall, at VIAMET's expense, take and shall cause its respective subsidiaries and affiliates to take, any and all additional actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effect the transactions contemplated by this Assignment. Such actions may include, without limitation, the execution of additional documents to record the assignments and transfers made in this Assignment and the filing of such documents with the appropriate domestic and foreign governmental authorities.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

STATE OF INDIANA

: 55

COUNTY OF MARION

Timothy L. Hassinger personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 4th day of March, 2016.

[SEAL]

MCNELE LYONS
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Hamilton County
Commission 8 870284
My Commission Expires
July 23, 2023

PATENT REEL: 048613 FRAME: 0027

### **APPENDIX**

US Serial No. 61/828068 filed on May 28, 2013
US Serial No. 61/955661 filed on March 19, 2014
US Serial No. 61/955680 filed on March 19, 2014
US Serial No. 62/163106 filed on May 18, 2015
US Serial No. 14/893785 filed on May 28, 2014
US Serial No. 62/256548 filed on November 17, 2015
US Serial No. 62/256399 filed on November 17, 2015
US Serial No. 62/256581 filed on November 17, 2015
US Serial No. 62/256531 filed on November 17, 2015

PATENT REEL: 048613 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 03/15/2019**